PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5010468

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ACS TECHNICAL SERVICES LLC	06/15/2018
ANTHONY C. SUGGS	06/15/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE NAVY
Street Address:	OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEARCH, CODE BDCC
Internal Address:	ONE LIBERTY CENTER, 875 N. RANDOLPH STREET
City:	ARLINGTON
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22203-1995

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13017265	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)227-1968

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (301)227-1836

Email: howard.kaiser@navy.mil

Correspondent Name: HOWARD KAISER

Address Line 1:NSWCCD OFFICE OF PATENT COUNSEL, 00LAddress Line 2:9500 MACARTHUR BLVD, BLDG 42, RM 206Address Line 4:WEST BETHESDA, MARYLAND 20817-5700

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 99,827	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN J. JOHNSON
SIGNATURE:	/Steven J. Johnson/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=13017265_99827_Govar_et_al_assignment_Suggs#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046113 FRAME: 0810

ASSIGNMENT							
(Contractor Invention)							
1. TITLE SOLAR PANEL DEPLOYMENT SYSTEM							
2. INVENTOR(S) (Names) Clint Justin Govar Evan Thomas Rule	3. CONTRACTOR ACS Technical Services LLC (as subcontractor to Battelle, pursuant to Navy contract with Battelle in support of the Scientific Services Program (SSP))						
Eric Bennet Shields Anthony C. Suggs Richard Patrick Hardy	4. CONTRACT NO.	5.	5. GOVERNMENT AGENCY Department of the Navy				
	6. CONTRACTOR INVEN	TION DOCKET NO	7. AGENCY DOCKET NO. 99,827				
	8. DATE EXECUTED 28 Jan 2011	9. SERIAL NO. 13/0	17,265	10. FILING DATE 31 Jan 2011			
The undersigned Inventor(s), pursuant to the obligation of employee(s) of the Contractor to assign inventions to the Contractor, and pursuant to the obligations of the Contractor to the Government under the above contract, hereby assigns (assign) to the United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Navy, subject to a revocable, nonexclusive, royalty-free license which is hereby reserved to the Contractor, all right, title and interest in and to each invention disclosed and claimed in the about U.S. patent application. The license reserved to the Contractor extends to all domestic subsidiaries and affiliates, if any, within the corporate structure of which the Contractor is a part and includes the right to grant sublicenses of the same scope to the extent the Contractor was legally obligated to do so at the time the contract was awarded. The license is transferable only with the approval of the Navy except when transferred to the successor of that part of the Contractor's business to which such invention pertains. The Inventor(s) further agrees (agree) to assist the Contractor, and the Government, upon request, by furnishing any available information and documents, and by performing all acts and doing all things which may be reasonably necessary to obtain a patent on the invention(s). The Contractor joins in and agrees to the foregoing assignment and, except for the above reservation of a license, relinquishes and assigns all right, title and interest in and to such invention(s), and further agrees to furnish to the United							
States of America, upon req identified application for pat the invention(s).	uest, any available information and tent (including prosecution and set	documents necess	sary for the prosecu	tion of the above-			
x 16 June 2018 DATE	X av hu	INVENTOR	Antl	nony C. Suggs (Seal)			
DATE		INVENTOR		(Seal)			
DATE		INVENTOR		(Seal)			
SIGNED THIS <u>X (</u> DAY OF_	X Seese 2018						
	AC	S Technical Service	s LLC				
(Seal)	anthony C. Suggs X Atta	CONTRACTOR	.				

NAVONR 5870/43 (Rev. 11-05)

PATENT REEL: 046113 FRAME: 0811